SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING

COUNC	ILMAN'S BILL	ORDINANCE NO.
No	CB-1817	
Serie	s of 2014	Series of 2014

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1-1-2 OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE TO CONFORM TO THE ADOPTION OF THE NORTHGLENN SIGN CODE AS A NEW CHAPTER 21 OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. Section 1-1-2 of the Northglenn Municipal Code is amended to read as follows:

Section 1-1-2. <u>Classification--Chapters.</u> For the purposes of the Municipal Code of the City of Northglenn, the ordinances of the City shall be arranged in chapters and classified as follows:

Chapter	Title
1	General Provisions
2	Administration
3	Procedure
4	Public Safety
5	Finances
6	Contracts and Purchasing
7	Automobiles and Traffic
8	Municipal Court
9	General Offenses and Nuisance Control
10	Building Regulations
11	Planning and Zoning
12	Subdivision Regulations
13	Elections
14	Animal Control
15	Local Improvement Districts
16	Public Property, Utilities and Services
17	Parks and Recreation
18	Licensing
19	Special Proceedings
20	Miscellaneous Provisions
21	SIGN CODE

INTRODUCED, READ AND C 2014.	ORDERED POSTED this day of
ATTEST:	JOYCE DOWNING Mayor
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk	
PASSED ON SECOND AND F 2014.	TINAL READING this day of
	JOYCE DOWNING Mayor
ATTEST:	
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney	